HOST/EUD CABLES, ADAPTERS, AND ACCESSORIES
164 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • STAR-PAN™ Tactical Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
HUB PORT DESIGNATOR:
EUD
QUALIFIED FOR USE WITH ALL STAR-PAN POWER / DATA HUBS
LIGHT, II, IV, AND VI
BATTLE-TESTED
STAR-PAN™
Host/EUD cables, adapters, and accessories
TS1-136 6pin Back to Back Cable Assembly, Plug To Plug
•	 For interconnection of End User Devices to STAR-PAN power / data hubs
•	 Nomex® braided cable, olive drab
•	 Overmolded, ergonomic connector strain reliefs, desert tan.
•	 Mighty Mouse 807 (NATO standard) connectors
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number: 808-135 -24
Adapter Series 6pin Back to Back Cable Assembly, Plug To Plug
Length Designator In inches. Max. 36.00 inches
Omit for default length of 19.00"
-S OPTION
(SEE P/N DEVELOPMENT)
MASTER
KEY
PART NUMBER)
GLENAIR YYWW
06324
SHRINK LABEL
M23053/5 (BLK)
COVERED W/
M23053/18 (CLR)
(2.00)
GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
8070-1676-06ZNU6-6PY
PIN 2 IS FMLB
TYP2
 "LENGTH" (SEE P/N DEVELOPMENT)
TOLERANCE IS:
+1.00/-0.00 INCHES LESS THAN 24.00 INCHES
+1.80/-0.00 INCHES FROM 24.00 TO 60.00 INCHES
± 3% FOR LENGTHS GREATER THAN 60 INCHES
MASTER KEY
P1
TPE OVERMOLD TYP.2
MASTER KEY
P2
Back to Back Cable
Assembly, Plug To Plug
Rev. 08.15.25